



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

70 WRIT PETITION NO. 3214 OF 2018

NABAB FARID SHAHA SAYYAD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Ms.R.P.Gour, AGP for the respondent/State.
Mr.B.A.Dhenge, Advocate for respondent No.8.

(CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.)

DATE : 17 MARCH, 2026

PER COURT :

1. It is informed by the learned Advocate for respondent No.8 that petitioner No.1 is no more.
2. Petitioners to take steps. Stand over to 15.04.2026.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)