



(1)

16- WP-3214-2018

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

16 WRIT PETITION NO. 3214 OF 2018

Nabab Farid Shaha Sayyad And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

None for the Petitioner.

Smt. V. P. Dama, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Babasaheb A. Dhengle, Advocate for Respondent No.8.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 15th APRIL 2026.

PC :-

1. None was present for the petitioner on the last occasion and the matter was adjourned to today. However, even today also none appears for the petitioner. It was informed by the learned Advocate for the respondent on the last occasion that the petitioner No.1 is no more.
2. Stand over to 29.04.2026, by way of last chance.
3. If none appears for the petitioner on the next date, this court will be constrained to dismiss the petition for want of prosecution.
4. Matter be placed under the caption "for dismissal".

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

D.A.ETHAPE