



* 1 *

18wp3214o18

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 3214 OF 2018

NABAB FARID SHAHA SAYYAD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Shri Thorat Chandrakant R., Advocate for the Petitioners.
Smt. V.P. Dama, AGP for the Respondents/ State.
Shri Bondar U.B., advocate for respondent Nos.4 and 7.
Shri Dhengle Babasaheb A., advocate for respondent No.8.
...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT
&
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 29 April 2026

P. C. :-

1. The learned advocate for the petitioners requests for some time for taking steps as per earlier order.
2. Stand over to 24.06.2026.

kps

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)